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Table 1.2(a) Highest kissing numbers 7 presently known for nwox_nmm in

dimensions n < 128.
n v (lattice) t (nonlattice) Lattice (nonlattice)

0 0 Ao
1 2 ASAEZ
2 6 A=A
3 12 A A =Dy
4 24 A= Dy
5 40 As = D;s
6 72 As = E
7 126 AEE,
8 240 A = Eg
9 272 (306) Ay (P’
10 336 (500 Ay (Po)’
1 438 (582)" e (Puo)*
12 756 (840)° Kz (Pa)*
13 218 (1130) K (Pad)’
14 1422 (1582)* Ay (Pe)
15 2340 Ajs
16 4320 A
K 17 5346 Ay
h 18 7398 Ay
\W 19 10668 A
20 17400 Ay
21 27720 Ay
- 22 49896 : An
&
M«..u *The kissing number in a nonlattice packing may vary from sphere

to sphere — we give the largest value (see Table 1.2)

Table 1.2(b) Highest kissing numbers © Eomaunw. known for packings in.

dimensions n < 128.

n 7 (lattice)
23 93150
24 196560
25 196656
26 196848
27 197142
28 197736
29 198506
30 200046
31 202692
32 261120
33 262272
34 264576
35 268032
36 274944
37 284160
38 302592
39 333696
40 399360
44 2708112

48 52416000
64 138458880
80 1250172000
128 218044170240

* The kissing number

t (nonlattice)

(276032)%
(294592)«
(318020)«

(370892)«

(438872)%

(439016)«

(566652)*
(714184)*
(991792)x

(2948552)«

(331737984)«
(1368532064)

Lattice (nonlattice)

Ay
Az
Ags
Ay
Ay
Ay

Q3 and others ([EdRS98])

Qs ([EdRS98))

Q3 ([EdRS98])
Q3s ([EdRS98])

Q3 ([EdRS98])

Q57 ([EdRS98])

Qss ([EARS98])

Q39 ([EARS98])

Qu« ([EdRS98])

MW, ([EdRS98])

Pugn, Pigp, Pagy

Neg [Nebe98b] ([EARS98])
Lg [BacoN98] ([EdRS98])

(8863556495104)% MW,y [Elki] ([EdRS98])

in a nonlattice packing may vary from mvro_...n
to sphere — we give the largest value (see Table 1.2)
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Table L1(a) Densest packings presently known in dimensions n < 128,

The table gives the center density §, defined on page 13.

n

W 0 NN D W N - O

. gt g bad e
W - O

26

§ (lattice)
0
1/2=0.50000
1/2v/3=0.28868

1/4¥/2=0.17678
1/8=10.12500

1/8v2=0.08839
1/8vV3=0.07217
1/16 =0.06250
1/16=0.06250
1/16v/2=0.04419
1/16+/3 =0.03608
1/18v/3=0.03208
1/27=0.03704
1/18+/3=0.03208
1/16+/3=0.03608
1/16v2=0.04419
1/16=0.06250
1/16=0.06250
1/8+/3=0.07217
1/8v/2=0.08839
1/8=0.12500
1/4v/2=0.17678
1/2v/3=0.28868
1/2=0.50000
1

1/+/2=0.70711
1/¥3=057735

*Nonlattice packing.

§ (nonlattice)

(5/128 = 0.03906)"
(9/256 = 0.03516)°

(9/256 = 0.03516)°

(3°/4° = 0.07508)°
(72 = 0.13154y"

(0.33254)

Lattice (nonlattice)
Ao
AMEAEZ
A Z A
MEAED;
A{E Dy
As = D
A¢ = E;
AMEE
Ay = Ey
Ay
A (Piec)
Ku (Pua)*
Ky
N_u AV _Kva
Ay
Ays
Ay
Ay
A (Bj, [BiEd98))*
Ay
Axn (B}, [Vard95))*
Az
Az (A% [CoSI96]"
Ax
Ay
Az

Ass, Tas (see Notes on Chap. 18)

Table L.1(b) Densest packings presentl: in di i
) y known in dimensions n < 128,
The table gives the center density 8, defined on page 13. "=

n

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
54
56
64
80

128

S (lattice)

§ (nonlattice)

1/v/3=057735 (1/v/2 = 0.70711)

2/3=0.66667 (1)*

1/¥3=051135 (1/v/2 = 070711y

393122 =0.65838 (1)
313283 = 1.20952
31624 =2 56578
3163/2% =2 22203
3163723 = 2 22203
24/2=2.82843
2'9/310 - 4.43943
4/v/2 =5.65685

8

3'/2%/14=10.9718

3V7/2%3 =21.7714
317/2%3 = 43.5428

38722 =92.3682
319273 = 195.943

3%/28 =415.657 (172/2%3% = 472.799)°
32832881742 (17257243 = 974.700)"
319728 =2159.82 (138/3%3 = 2719.94)

38/2%=5611.37 (3524/213% = 5738 81 »

3%/2% = 16834.1
21588
1. Muh = N_n.un
w_n = 2536
240.14
29740

*Nonlattice packing,

Lattice (nonlattice)

By (B3, [Vardog]y

By (B, [Vard9g))®

By (By [Vard9g])®

O (B5, [Vard9g))*

O

Q32 and others

Qs [Eki%4], [Elki]

Q34 [EIKi94], [Elki)

Bys (p. 234)

K3 [KsP92]

Dy

Dy

From Py, see p. 167
From Py, see p. 167
From Py,

From Py,

From Py,

From Py, (Au [CoSI96]"
From Py, (Aus [CoSISGD*
From Py, (A [CoSI96))°
From Py, (A« [CoSI96))
Pisa, Pisp, Pag,
M Em.
Lss3(M), Lss2(M) [Nebe98)
Neg [Nebe98], [Nebeo8b]
MW,



